Illinois law.

Section 665.420  Dental Examination Timetable

a)	Before May 15 of the school year, each child in kindergarten and the second, sixth, and ninth grades shall present to the school proof of having been examined by a dentist in accordance with Section 27-8.1(1.5) of the School Code and the requirements of this Part.  (Section 27-8.1(1.5) of the School Code) The examination must have taken place within 18 months prior to May 15 of the school year.   

b)	For the purposes of subsection (a), "proof of having been examined by a dentist" means submission of a Department-prescribed dental examination form, signed and dated by a licensed dentist. 

c)	If a child in the second, sixth, or ninth grade fails to present proof of having been examined by a dentist by May 15, the school may hold the child's report card until one of the following occurs:

1)	the child presents proof of a completed dental examination. (Section 27-8.1(1.5) of the School Code)  Submission of a completed examination form, in accordance with subsection (b), constitutes proof of a completed dental examination;

2)	the child presents proof that a dental examination will take place within 60 days after May 15.  (Section 27-8.1(1.5) of the School Code) A written statement or appointment card, prepared by a dentist, dental hygienist, or his or her designee and signed by the child's parent or guardian, indicating the name of the child and the date and time of the scheduled dental examination, constitutes proof that a dental examination will take place.  The child must present proof of a completed dental examination at the beginning of the following school year; or

3)	the child presents a dental examination waiver form, in accordance with Section 665.450 of this Part.
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